SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7720/2007

CHANDIGARH HOUSING BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARESH KANT

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 7719 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rupal Bhatia, Adv. Mrs.Rachana Joshi Issar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Nobody is present for the respondents.

There is no request for filing counter affidavit. Office has to take appropriate steps as per rule.

> (S.G.SHAH) Registrar