COURT NO.11

SECTION IVB

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009 CC 10034-10035/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 24/10/2008 and 11/05/2006 in RA No. 39/2008 & CWP No.12183/1994 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

CHANDIGARH HOUSING BOARD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEEPAK RAWAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 31/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

ecourtsindia.com

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs.Rachana Joshi Issar,Adv. Mr. Shailendra Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petition.

Meanwhile, there shall be stay of the operation of the impugned judgment of the learned Single Judge as well as the impugned order passed in the review application.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) Court Master (Indu Satija) Court Master

www.ecourts