REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).19178-19179/2009

CHANDIGARH HOUSING BOARD & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEEPAK RAWAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 05/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

Mrs.Rachana Joshi Issar, Adv.

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

UPON

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Counsel for the petitioners granted two weeks time to take fresh steps against unserved respondents as a last chance, failing which process shall be initiated for non prosecution against unserved respondents.

Await return of notice in r/o respondent Nos. 13, 17, 20, 26, 28 and 29 List the matters on 3.8.2010.

> (SUNIL THOMAS) Registrar