```
SUPREME
 COURT OF
               INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
```

I.A. NOS.3-4, 5-6 AND 7-8 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave 19179/2009

to Appeal

(Civil)

No(s).19178-

CHANDIGARH HOUSING BOARD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEEPAK RAWAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A. NOS.3-4: (Applns. For bringing on record the successors in interest of the original R.Nos. 28 & 29)

I.A. NOS.5-6: (Applns. for substituted service upon R.Nos.13,17 and 20)

I.A. NOS.7-8: (Applns. for bringing on record the successor in interest of the deceased R.No.26) (With Office Report)

Date: 18/02/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI (IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mrs.Rachana Joshi Issar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

I.A. Nos. 3-4, 7-8 are allowed. Delay in filing application for substitution is issued to the proposed legal condoned. Notice be representatives of respondent Nos.26, 28 and 29.

I.A. Nos. 5-6 are allowed and the petitioners are permitted to serve notice upon respondent Nos.13,17, and 20 by publication returnable in ten weeks in the following newspapers:

The Tribune (English)

(ii) Ajeet (Punjabi)

(Rama Chopra) P.A.

(Veena Khera) Court Master