ITEM NO.40

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1974-1975 OF 2012

Appellant (s)

Respondent(s)

CHANDIGARH HOUSING BOARD & ANR.

VERSUS

DEEPAK RAWAT & ORS.

(With Office Report on Default)

Date: 06/01/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA (IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

None appears.

Seen the office report dated 10th December, 2013. Four weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the respondents to file statement of case.

(Neetu Khajuria)

(S.S.R. Krishna)

Sr.P.A.

www.ecourtsindia.com

|Court Master