SECTION IVB

Listed on 04.10.2016

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Court No.R-2 Item No. 88

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 12683 OF 2016

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Chandigarh Housing Board Thr. Its Chairman

Petitioner(s)

Versus

Mulkh Raj Nanda Thr.
His successor-in-interest
Surinder Kumar Kapoort & Ors.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 23.08.2016, when the following Order was passed:-

" Await the return of the service of notice already issued to all the respondents. At the request of the Ld.counsel, dasti is permitted.

List the matter again on 04.10.2016."

Accordingly, dasti notice in respect of unserved Respondent No. 2 has been received by the Counsel personally on 02.09.2016 but the Counsel has not filed an affidavit with proof of dasti service in respect of Respondent No. 2 so far.

It is submitted that A.D. Cards duly signed have been received in respect of Respondent Nos. 1 & 3.

Service of show cause notice is incomplete on Respondent No. 2.

The matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 3rd day of October, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Ms. Rachana Joshi Issar, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Haokip