REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV

### SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 2849/2009

CHANDIGARH HOUSING BOARD

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

NARESH KANT

ITEM NO.36

Respondent(s)

(C.A.NO. 1974-1975 OF 2012 TO BE LISTED FOR SERVICE COMPLIANCE BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR'S COURT VIDE ORDER DATED 05.02.2019. S.L.P. NO. 12680-12682 OF 2016 TO BE LISTED FOR SERVICE COMPLIANCE BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR'S COURT.

WITH

C.A. No. 1974-1975/2012 (IV)

SLP(C) No. 12680-12682/2016 (IV-B)

Date: 08-04-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shailabh Pandey, Adv.

Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

#### C.A. No. 1974-1975/2012

Learned counsel for appellant has filed an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased respondent No.33. Registry has pointed out defects in the said application. Learned counsel for petitioners shall, within a period of four weeks', rectify all such defects.

Ld. Counsel for appellant has failed to file fresh particulars in respect of respondent Nos. 1 to 6, 8, 15, 16,25,30,31 and 34 despite grant of last chance. Viewed thus, the matter be processed

ecourtsindia.com

for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

# SLP(C) No. 12680/2016

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to sole respondent shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner within a period of two weeks.

# SLP(C) No. 12681/2016

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to both respondents shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner within a period of two weeks.

## SLP(C) No. 12682/2016

Service of notice is complete qua respondent Nos. 6,7,27 and 33 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the other respondents shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner within a period of two weeks.

List again on 28.8.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar

MG